Intimation of “In-principle approval” received from NSE and BSE for the listing of 
Equity shares under Rights Issue 

We are happy to intimate that, the Company has received In-principle approval(s) from 
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd & BSE Ltd for the listing of 3,22,00,434 (Three crore 
twenty-two lakh four hundred thirty-four) Equity Shares at a price of ₹15.35/- per Equity 
Share (including a premium of Rs.5.35/- per Equity Share), in the Rights issue. The said 
approvals are enclosed below for your kind reference. 

We request you to kindly take on record the above compliance.